
 

 
 

Mem
 
 
To:   
              
 
From:   
 
Date:   
 
Re: B

E
C

Bid #122
School w
$881,400
 
Change O
down to 
increase 
with a ret
 
Recomm
It is recom
#1 – Site
$3,500.0
$1,192,5
 
Attachme
 

mora

Bill Hanson
School Boar

Kerry M. L

October 2, 2

Bid #1222 - 
Earthwork,
Change Ord

22, BP #1, W
was approved
0.00. 

Order #12 to
1” size for th
of $3,500.00
taining wall 

mendation: 
mmended th
 Earthwork, 
0 to the prev
61.00. 

ents 

andum

n 
rd Member

Leider    

2013 

Congdon P
, Excavation
der #12 

WS #1 – Site 
d at the Spec

o this bid is t
he lawn at th
0.  The chan
and preparin

he School Bo
Excavation 

viously awar

m 

rs 

Park Elemen
n & Utilities

Earthwork, 
cial School B

to scarify the
he field and 
ge was requ
ng the grade

oard approve
& Utilities a

rded base bid

ntary Schoo
s – Northlan

Excavation 
Board Meetin

 
e top three in
slopes meeti
ired followin

e and surface

e the change
at Congdon 
d and change

ol Bid Packa
nd Construc

& Utilities a
ng on June 2

nches of tops
ing Superior
ng the Board
e for sod rath

e order as list
Park Elemen
e orders for 

age #1, WS 
ctors of Dul

at Congdon 
28, 2012 wit

soil and rem
r Street resul
d’s decision 
her than ice. 

ted above pe
ntary Schoo
a new contra

#1 – Site 
luth, LLC -

Park Elemen
th a base bid

move all debr
lting in an 
not to proce

ertaining to W
l adding 
act total of 

ntary 
d of 

ris 

eed 

WS 



AlA Document G701/CMa'" -1992 
Change Order7 Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 

'jj .·.·. 

PROJECT (N~me and al/i{rl!.l·s): 
B.id #1222 ·Congdon PiltkEiementary 
School - Additi<;lll and • deling 

· 3116 East ~.tm~riot J 
Puluth, MN '55803: · 
ro CONTRACTOR(ii;J£k'aJ aaqrgss): 
Northland Constructq#orDi.iluth: LLC 
4843 Rice Lake Rdatl :'r · 
Duluth, MN~5~03. ;:.< 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 012 
INITIATION DATE: September 5th, 2013 

PROJECT NUMBERS: /90396 
CONTRACT DATE: June 8/, 2012 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope Ol 

;...,, 0.."" "-;, 

THE coNrR:Acr t.~f~cj{~dl:[).AS~FOLLOWS: 
Item No. dO I- PCCg~;,~ 't'~~ki~~opsoil .and remove debris . 

. · TotalAnio~n~:Item No. 001: $3,500.00 

OWNER:(g] 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (g] 

ARCHITECT: (g] 
CONTRACTOR: (g] 

FIELD:O 
OTHER: (g] 

Total Amount This Change Order: $3,500.00 

The ori@~~ Cotitt~~~ii;)l·~ ,· 

' . . . :; ,., ~ 

Net change by p;etiol~j'~U:tl:l:qi;7.ed Change Orders 
TI1e ContructSumpri.,Qrio'i[lischange Order was 
The Contract Suin Will be ihcteased by this Change Order in the runount of 
The new ContractS~ .• ~ \fulg this Chrulge Order will be 

~ "' .•·;·.'>- ., ..• • 

< • ·.: •• ' \ <"'<~:.'.:.> 

The Contracttitf).~~ll 
The date ofSub~i~ritl~l 

· :Y·Z.¢;k (a) days. 
filie date of this Change Order therefore is July 19, 2013. 

$ 881,400.00 
$ 307,661.00 
$ 1,189,06!.00 
$ .3,500.00 
$ 1,192,561.00 

w; .. , . .,.,; 

NOTE: ThiS su~n\a£Y'~&oeshot ~~fleet changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
which have bi.!en authorize(\ ~y Qonstruction Change Directive. 

; ', ,,_;y 'VY 

NOT VALJD UNTIL SIGNED 'sv· fAJ: OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGE~ ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 
•••• c ' ,•' • ••••• ';; ••• 

Kraus-Andet:Son ConstrirCtion C01i1pany 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (F:trn1 name) 
8625 Rendo:Va Sfreet'ti!E;/PbBox 158, Cirtle Pines, MN 
55014 . ;,,, ' ;e: ·> 

BY (Signatur~) 
Nathan Fox 
(Typed name) 

{0-5-1:1 
DATE: 

John Ivcy Thomas AsSOCiates, Inc. 
.ARCHITECT (Firm name) 
413 East Superior Street 
Dulu 11....1~;-o;.~rJ 

Duluth Public Schools ~ ISll #709 
OWNER {/<Inn name) 
215 North lst Aven1,1e Etlst, Duluth, MN 55802 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 

(I'yped name) DATE; 

AlA Document ~701/CMa ,,. -19~1· cop~ght@ 1 ~92 b Is 
proteilted by U;$. C::!>JlYrllll'!ti..W*nd lrtt.m•ll.. . . . . . lt,lri~ 1 
re:;u!tJn lltW.rftWI!Jtnd ci'llnlJiliip•~. al'l.\t wtU tiO , . . tilt :IUxtmliQlftt«!'ltPI!SIIIblf . . lfl'. '!'Ills ~111ent was P{Vd\lced by AJA 
software et 09:52:09 on 0010512013 underomer No.4024638!>63_1 Which el¢ii!'W o.n 01/Q$(2014, 'lind I:; not filt re~lll. 
Uaer Noles: · (793~79) 



 

 
                    

                    

 
 

 

 
Mem
 
 
 
 
To:       B
             S
 
From:   K
               
Date:    O

    Re:       B
H

 

Bid #122
Special S
 
Change O
to wrap t
required 
during th
 
Recomm
It is recom
#5 – Mas
base bid 
 

    Attachme

 
 
 

mora

Bill Hanson 
School Boar

Kerry M. L
                   

October 2, 2

Bid #1223 – 
Harbor City

23, BP #2, W
School Board

Order #11 to
the steel colu
to complete 

he demolition

mendation: 
mmended th
sonry at Con
and change 

ents 

andum

rd Members

Leider       
        

2013 

Congdon P
y Masonry, 

WS #5 – Mas
d Meeting on

o this bid is t
umn in room
finishes and

n phase prior

he School Bo
ngdon Park E
orders for a 

m 

s 

Park Elemen
Inc. – Chan

sonry at Con
n July 24, 20

to add CMU 
m 129 resultin
d create adeq
r to reconstr

oard approve
Elementary S
new contrac

ntary Schoo
nge Order #

ngdon Park E
012 with a b

 
wall west o

ng in an incr
quate structu
ruction in the

e the change
School addin
ct total of $6

ol Bid Packa
#11 

Elementary S
base bid of $5

f door 129F 
rease of $1,9
ure due to un
ese areas. 

e order as list
ng $1,908.00
644,064.00.

age #2, WS 

School was a
554,544.00. 

 and to add a
908.00.  The
nforeseen con

ted above pe
0 to the prev

#5 – Mason

approved at t

a CMU colu
se changes w
nditions exp

ertaining to W
viously award

nry – 

 

the 

umn 
were 
posed 

WS 
ded 



AlA Document G701/CMa" -1992 
Change Order· Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 

PROJECT (Name and address): 
Bid #1223 -Congdon Park Elementary 
School - Addition and Remodeling 
3116 East Superior Street 
Duluth, MN 55803 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): 
Harbor City Masonry, Inc. 
31 0 S Central Ave. 
PO Box 7125 
Duluth, MN 55807 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: Oil 
INITIATION DATE: September 5d', 2013 

PROJECT NUMBERS: I 90396 
CONTRACT DATE: July 25, 2012 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 05 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

Item No. 001 - PCO #203 -Add CMU wall and column per RFI #052. 
Total Amount Item No. 001: $1,908.00 

OWNER: i:8J 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: i:8J 

ARCHITECT: i:8J 
CONTRACTOR: i:8J 

FIELD: 0 
OTHER:i:8J 

Total Amount This Change Order: $1,908.00 

The original Contract Sum was 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days. 
The date ofSubstantial Completion as ofthe date of this Change Order therefore is July 19,2013. 

$ ___ ...:,5~54::::-,5:::-:4-::::4.700~ 
$ ---..__,..87-'-,6:-:1-:-2 . ..,...00:--
$ ___ ...:,6..:..:42??-:1:::576.700~ 
$ 1,908.00 
$ 

---.....,6~,-:-:--::-:--
44,064.00 

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Swn, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) 
8625 Rendova Street NE, PO Box 158, Circle Pines, MN 

550!4 ~ 

B~7Sfi/1We) 1 s= I ? 
M1ke Dosan -- - :> 
(Typed name) DATE: 

Harbor City Masonry, Inc. 
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 
310 S Central Ave, PO Box 7125, Duluth, MN 55807 
ADDRESS 

~-----------
BY (.':>ignature) 
Ro er Anderson 
(Typed name) 

Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709 
OWNER (Firm name) 
215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 

(Typed name) DATE: 

AlA Document G701/CMa 'M -1SS2. Copyright© 1992 by The Amerlcan Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA"' Document Is 
protected by U.S. Copyright L,aw and International Treaties. Unauthorlz:ed reprodu,tlon or distribution of this AlA* Document, or any portion of it, may 1 
result in severe civil and criminal ptnl!lties, and will be prostcuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA 
software at 10:1 0:23 on 09/05/2013 under Order No.4024638663_1 which expires on 01/05/2014, and Is not for resale. 
User Notes; (1968035509) 



 

 
 

Mem
 
 
 
To:   
              
 
From:   
               
Date:   
 
Re: B

B
  

Bid #122
Regular S
 
Change O
resulting 
for gate h
pad was 
 
Recomm
It is recom
#10 – Ca
awarded 
 
Attachme
 
 
 

moran

Bill Hanson
School Boar

Kerry M. L
                   

October 2, 2

Bid #1224 –
Brothers Co

24, BP #3, W
School Boar

Order #6 to t
in an increa

hold open pi
deleted by s

mendation: 
mmended th

arpentry at C
base bid for

ents 

ndum

n 
rd Member

Leider       
        

2013 

– Congdon P
onstruction,

WS #10 – Car
rd Meeting o

this bid is to
ase of $1,594
ins in bitumi
eparate chan

he School Bo
Congdon Park
r a new contr

m 

rs 

Park Bid Pa
, Inc. – Cha

rpentry at C
on Septembe

 provide and
4.00.  This ch
inous surface
nge order.  

oard approve
k Elementary
ract total of 

ackage #3 –
ange Order 

ongdon Park
er 18, 2012 w

 
d install conc
hange was n
e.  The initia

e the change
y School add
$479,568.00

(WS #10) –
#6 

k Elementary
with a base b

crete piers fo
necessary to 
al design pro

e order as list
ding $1,594

0. 

– Carpentry

y School wa
bid of $413,0

or the trash e
provide nec

oviding a con

ted above pe
.00 to the pr

y – Lipe 

as approved a
000.00. 

enclosure ga
essary stabil
ncrete dump

ertaining to W
reviously 

at the 

ates 
lity 
ster 

WS 



AlA Document G701/CMa™ 
Change Order- Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 

PROJECT (Name and address): 
Bid #1224 - Congdon Park Elementary 
School - Addition and Remodeling 
3116 East Superior Street 
Duluth, MN 55803 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): 
Lipe Brothers Construction, Inc. 
5116 Jean Duluth Road 
POBox3024 
Duluth, MN 55803 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 006 
INITIATION DATE: August 22"d, 2013 

PROJECT NUMBERS: /90396 
CONTRACT DATE: September 191h, 
2012 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 10 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

Item No. 00 1 - PCO #20 1 - Provide and install concrete piers for trash enclosure gates. 
Total Amount Item No. 001: $1,594.00 

-

OWNER: C8J 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: C8J 

ARCHITECT: C8J 
CONTRACTOR: C8J 

FIELD: 0 
OTHER:~ 

Total Amount This Change Order: $1,594.00 

The original Contract Sum was 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days. 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 19, 2013. 

$ ___ __,4-713:-",0::-::0,.::.:0.-::-:00~ 
$ ---~64::'-',9:-:':7:-'-'4._,_00;:--
$ ___ __:4.:...77;-z.:,9:-;;7-;.:4.-::-:00~ 
$ 1,594.00 
$ -----:4-::c79=-'",s=-=6"'"s.-=-oo=-

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) 
8625 Rendova Street NE, PO Box 158, Circle Pines, MN 

;~~~b 1<2 
BY (SigiUJili;':j • ......., i ~ C", I -? 
Mike Dosan ~ • ~ 

(Typed name) DATE: 

Lipe Brothers Construction, Inc. 
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 
5116 Jean Duluth Road, PO Box 3024, Duluth, MN 55803 

AD~ ~~ 
~ 1J~ 8-z4q~<s 

BY (Signature) 
Brian Lobbestael 
(Typed name) DATE: 

John Ivey Thomas Associates, Inc. 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 
413 East Superior Street 
Duluth, .. 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signatur ~ 
Robert Fern 
(Typed name) 

Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709 
OWNER (Firm name} 
215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 

(Typed name) DATE: 

AlA Document G701/CMaTM -1992. Copyright <C> 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA"' Document is 
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA"' Document, or any portion of It, may 1 
result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA 
software at 09:12:32 on OB/23/2013 under Order No.402463B663_1 which expires on 01/05/2014, and is not for resale. 
User Noles: (1130976060) 



 

 
 

Mem
 
 
 
To:   
              
 
From:   
               
Date:   
 
Re: B

B
  

Bid #122
Regular S
 
Change O
the loadin
required 
bollard lo
 
Recomm
It is recom
#10 – Ca
awarded 
 
Attachme
 
 
 

moran

Bill Hanson
School Boar

Kerry M. L
                   

October 2, 2

Bid #1224 –
Brothers Co

24, BP #3, W
School Boar

Order #7 to t
ng dock plat
due to the p
ocation leavi

mendation: 
mmended th

arpentry at C
base bid for

ents 

ndum

n 
rd Member

Leider       
        

2013 

– Congdon P
onstruction,

WS #10 – Car
rd Meeting o

this bid is to
tform drop p
lacement of 
ing the stand

he School Bo
Congdon Park
r a new contr

m 

rs 

Park Bid Pa
, Inc. – Cha

rpentry at C
on Septembe

 change the 
plate resultin

bollards ins
dard gate out

oard approve
k Elementary
ract total of 

ackage #3 –
ange Order 

ongdon Park
er 18, 2012 w

 
existing lip 

ng in an incre
talled to pro
t of reach fo

e the change
y School add
$480,821.00

(WS #10) –
#7 

k Elementary
with a base b

on the loadin
ease of $1,25
otect lift and 
or typical del

e order as list
ding $1,253

0. 

– Carpentry

y School wa
bid of $413,0

ng dock scis
53.00.  This 
footings tha

livery trucks

ted above pe
.00 to the pr

y – Lipe 

as approved a
000.00. 

ssor lift to ex
change was

at conflicted 
s. 

ertaining to W
reviously 

at the 

xtend 
 
with 

WS 



AlA Document G701/CMa" -1992 
Change Order- Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 

PROJECT (Name and addres;J.-
Bid #1224- Congdon Park Elementary 
School -Addition and Remodeling 
3116 East Superior Street 
Duluth, MN 55803 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and addres.1): 
Lipc Brothers Constmction, Inc. 
5116 Jean Duluth Road 
PO Box 3024 
Duluth, MN 55803 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 007 
INITIATION DATE: September s'h, 2013 

PROJECT NUMBERS: I 90396 
CONTRACT DATE: September 19'\ 
2012 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 10 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

Item No. 001 - PCO #202- Change existing loading dock lift per JIT PR #058. 
Total Amount Item No. 001: $1,253.00 

OWNER: [gJ 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [gJ 

ARCHITECT: [gJ 
CONTRACTOR: [gJ 

FIELD: 0 
OTHER: [gJ 

Total Amount This Change Order: $1,253.00 

The original Contract Sum was 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zerd (0) days. 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 19,2013. 

$ ___ __:4..::,13:::2'.:::-00::.:0:.:.:.0~0~ 
$ ------:c6=:=62.:, 5::-:6-:::8.'::-00:=---
$ ___ __:4_:_79:..:,.:::-56::.:8:.:.:. 0~0~ 

$ ----~1:;-',-;:,2);:--:;-,.0-;:,0;:--
$ ___ __:_48::..:0:.:.:,8:..::2..:..l.c.:::.OO:::_ 

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 

Kraus-Anderson Construc..iion Companv 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) 
8625 Rendova Street NE, PO Box 158, Circle Pines. MN 
55014 

BY (Signature)\..?' 
Mike Dosan 
(fyped name) 

Lipe Brothers Constmction. Inc. 

DATE: " 

BY~m:lture) 
Brian Lobbestael 'f- 5'=-Z-o /3 
(fyped name) DATE: 

John Ivey Thomas Associates, Inc. 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 

4 l 3 East Superior Street 
Dul 0 

Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709 
OWNER (Firm name) 
215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 

(Typed name) DATE: 

AlA Document G701/CMa'M -1992. Copyright© 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA'' Document Is 
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA"' Document, or any portion of it, may 1 
result in severe civil and criminal penaltios, and will be prosecuted to tho maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA 
software at 10:09:11 on 09/05/2013 under Order No.4024638663_1 which expires on 01105/2014, and is not for resale. 
User Notes: (927157332) 



 

 
 

Mem
 
 
 
To:   
              
 
From:   
               
Date:   
 
Re:  

–
  

Bid #122
approved
$165,200
 
Change O
resulting 
teaching 
use the ru
 
Recomm
It is recom
#19– Car
the previ
 
Attachme
 
 
 
 

moran

Bill Hanson
School Boar

Kerry M. L
                   

October 2, 2

Bid #1224 –
– Northland

24, BP #3, W
d at the Regu
0.00. 

Order #5 to t
in a decreas
staff identif
ugs the Arch

mendation: 
mmended th
rpet/Resilien
ously award

ent 

ndum

n 
rd Member

Leider       
        

2013 

– Congdon P
d Flooring a

WS #19 – Car
ular School B

this bid is to
se of 2,117.0
fied a standar
hitect specifi

he School Bo
nt Flooring a
ded base bid 

m 

rs 

Park Bid Pa
and Design, 

rpet/Resilien
Board Meeti

 delete four 
00.  This cha
rd area rug t
ied prior to k

oard approve
at Congdon P
and change 

ackage #3 –
LLC – Cha

nt Flooring a
ing on Septem

 
loose rugs s

ange was req
type the Dist
knowing the 

e the change
Park Elemen
orders for a 

– (WS #19) –
ange Order 

at Congdon P
mber 18, 20

pecified for 
quired when 
trict would p
new Distric

e order as list
ntary School 

new contrac

– Carpet/Re
#5 

Park Elemen
012 with a ba

the kinderga
District kind

purchase dire
ct standard.  

ted above pe
deducting $

ct total of $2

esilient Floo

ntary School
ase bid of 

arten room 
dergarten 
ectly rather t

ertaining to W
$2,117.00 fro
203,266.00.

oring 

l was 

than 

WS 
om 



/ 

Document G701/CMa™- 1992 
Change Order- Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 

PROJECT (Name and address): 
Bid# 1224 - Congdon Park Elementary 
School -Addition and Remodeling 
3116 East Superior Street 
Duluth, MN 55803 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): 
Northland Flooring & Design, LLC 
19 NE 4th Street 
Grand Rapids, MN 55744 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 
INITIATION DATE: August 22"d, 2013 

PROJECT NUMBERS: /90396 
CONTRACT DATE: September 19th, 
2012 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 19 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

Item No. 00 I - PCO # 193 -Delete ( 4) loose rugs per ill PR #054. 
Total Amount Item No. 001: $(2,117.00) 

OWNER:~ 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:~ 

ARCHITECT:~ 
CONTRACTOR: ~ 

FIELD: 0 
OTHER:~ 

Total Amount This Change Order: $(2, 117.00) 

The original Contract Sum was 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days. 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 19, 2013. 

$ -----'1'765:-c,2:-:0:::-:0.:.::-00::­
$ -----::-:'-40':-'-':::-::18~3.'-:'-00.,._ 
$ ___ _::2:.::..05::-",3:-:873.:.::-00::-
$ 2,117.00 
$ ----::2-=-o3=-'",2=-=6'"""6.-=-oo=-

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) 
8625 Rendova Street NE, PO Box 158, Circle Pines, MN 
55014 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) V • 
Mike Dosan 
(Typed name) DATE: 

Northland Flooring & Design, LLC 
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 
19 NE 4th Street, Grand Rapids, MN 55744 

BY (Signature) ~ ;: h 
Jake Skelly ¥ 'y.J 

John Ivey Thomas Associates, Inc. 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 
413 East Superior Street 
Dul 

BY (Signature 
Robert Fern 
(Typed name) 

Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709 
OWNER (Firm name) 
215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signature} 

(Iyped name) DATE: 

AlA Document G701tCMa TM -1992. Copyright 1!:1 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA"' Document Is 
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA"' Document, or any portion of it, may 1 
result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and wlll be prosecuted to the maximum edent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA 
software at 09:15:09 on 08t23/2013 under Order No.4024638663 1 which eJCpires on 01/05/2014, and Is not for resale. 
User Notes: - (1817597743) 


	1222-01 - CO _12 - Northland Constructors CPES1.pdf
	1222-01 - CO _12 - Northland Constructors CPES
	1223-05 - CO _11 -Hanson Memo -Harbor City Masonry CPES
	1223-05 - CO _11 - Harbor City Masonry CPES
	1224-10 - CO _6 -Hanson Memo - Lipe Brothers CPES.pdf
	1224-10 - CO _6 - Lipe Brothers CPES
	1224-10 - CO _7 -Hanson Memo - Lipe Brothers CPES
	1224-10 - CO _7 - Lipe Brothers CPES
	1224-19 - CO _5 -Hanson Memo -Northland Flooring CPES
	1224-19 - CO _5 - Northland Flooring CPES

